RESOLUTION RO. 1996-154

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH HOLIDAY INN
LAKESIDE CITY CENTER FOR THE PROVISION OF MEETING ROOHS
AND SERVICES FOR TOTAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT TRAINING AT A
PRICE NOT TO EXCEED $23,500.00 (GENERAL FUND ~ TRAINING
DEPARTHENT BUDGET).

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority has a
comprehensive program to train the Authority employees in Total Quality
Management;

WHEREAS, facilities are not available within the Authority to
accommodate the training sessions;

WHEREAS, Holiday Inn Lakeside City Center has provided such
services to the Authority approved under the General Manager’s delegated
authority for small purchase contracts for twenty-four thousand three hundred
eighty-five & 00/100 dollars ($24,385.00);

WHEREAS, additional funding is required to continue said services;
and

WHEREAS, said increase will cause the total contract amount to
exceed the General Hanager’s delegated authority.

NOV, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Authority be and is
hereby authorized to amend the contract with Holiday Inn Lakeside City
Center to provide classroom, food and audio-visual equipment.

Section 2. That said contract amendment shall be payable from the
General Fund, Training Department budget in an amount not to exceed
twenty-three thousand five hundred & 00/100 dollars ($23,500.00), for a total
contract amount of forty-seven thousand eight hundred eighty-five & 00/100
dollars ($47,885.00)

Section 3. That all other terms and conditions of the contract
shall remain in affect.

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoption.

Adopted: November 19 y 1996

President /

Attest%’v/&//ﬂ ’\75&/—

General Han ger/Se retary-Treasurer




